

## **Official Resolution** Of Councilor Matt O'Malley

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extends its Congratulations to:

## **Heidi Weston**

In Recognition of:

## Her 50th Birthday

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council declares September 29, 2021 as "Heidi Weston Day"; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By:

President of the City Council

Attest:

Clerk of the City of Boston

Offered by: \_\_\_\_

Bate: September 21, 2021